

Grover Gundrilling, LLC Scholarship for Precision Machining Technology at CMCC

Eligibility: Any student or applicant who has been accepted into the Precision Machining Technology Program at Central Maine Community College in Auburn, Maine

Scholarship Benefits: The scholarship will cover tuition, books and lab fees for the full program for a total of 2 consecutive years, including a work study program provided the student is in good academic standing.

How is the Scholarship Awarded: The scholarship is awarded based upon acceptance and attendance at Central Maine Community College in the Precision Machining Technology Program, a completed application, including essay, high school transcript, two letters of recommendation and completion of the interview process with the Scholarship Committee at Grover Gundrilling. Award recipient must sign an agreement to participate in a work study program at Grover Gundrilling during their 2 consecutive years of schooling, and upon graduation from the Program, accept a position at Grover Gundrilling for at least 2 years. While a student at CMCC in the Program, the recipient must maintain a minimum grade point average of 2.67 (B-).

Application Process: Applications are available from Kim Veilleux, Human Resources Manager at Grover Gundrilling. Requests for applications can be made by calling at 207-743-7051 Extension 3949, emailing Kim.Veilleux@Grovergundrilling.com or mail 59 Industrial Drive, Oxford, ME 04270.

Application Accessibility: Applications are available beginning February 1st of the award year

Application Deadline: Completed applications must be postmarked by April 15th of the award year, or you may call/email to make other arrangements.

Materials Required to be submitted with completed Application: A brief essay (approximately 200 words) that addresses the following question: Why and how did you decide on this career? What impact would this scholarship have on your education?, a copy of a high school transcript, and two letters of recommendation from a source outside your family (ex. Teacher, employer, coach, etc.).



Grover Gundrilling, LLC Scholarship Application for Precision Machining Technology at CMCC

To qualify for this scholarship, the applicant must meet the following requirements:

Eligibility:

- Admitted as a first-year student to the CMCC Precision Machining Technology program for the fall semester
- Planning to enroll for a minimum of 12 credits for the fall semester and 12 credits for the spring semester
- Have demonstrated financial need from filing the FAFSA for the upcoming school year

Name:						
Birthdate:						
Address:						
Telephone:	Email:					
First-time to College? _	Yes	No	Currently E	mployed?	Yes	No
Have you completed a F	FAFSA:	Yes	No			
High School you will be	graduating	from				
Please identify any high received.	school and	l community	organizations, v	olunteer activ	vities, or aca	demic honors

Please attach a brief essay (approximately 200 words) that addresses the following question:

Why and how did you decide on this career? What impact would this scholarship have on your education?

Please attach a copy of your high school transcript, as well as two letters of recommendation from a source outside your family (ex. Teacher, employer, coach, etc.).

Submit your completed application materials by April 15th to:

Kim Veilleux, Human Resources Manager Grover Gundrilling, LLC 59 Industrial Drive Oxford, ME 04280

Email: Kim.Veilleux@GroverGundrilling.com

Phone: (207) 743-7051 Ext. 3949



Grover Gundrilling, LLC Scholarship Agreement for Precision Machining Technology at CMCC

As part of the Grover Gundrilling, LLC Scholarship for Precision Machining Technology at CMCC, Grover Gundrilling agrees to pay for educational expenses for you to attend:

Course:	Precision Machining Technology Program				
College:	Central Maine Community College				
City, State:	Auburn, Maine				
Dates of Atte	ndance:	to			
Total Scholarship amount will be determined by the tuition fees, lab fees and required books for the Precision Machining Technology Program during the above noted attendance dates. This is a two					

In consideration of the payment of this Scholarship, you agree to the following:

consecutive year commitment by Grover Gundrilling.

- 1. You must participate in a work study program at Grover Gundrilling during your 2 consecutive years of schooling. Your work hours and days will be determined by your class schedule and availability. The work study program hours will not exceed 20 per week, with the exception of holiday and summer breaks. You will be paid an hourly wage while participating in this work study program. Your hourly rate of pay will be determined by the current market value for this position.
- 2. While a student at CMCC in the Precision Machining Technology Program, you must maintain a minimum grade point average of 2.67 (B-). If you fail to maintain the required grade point average, you will forfeit and future Scholarship payments and will refund all Scholarship payments made on your behalf to CMCC.
- 3. Upon graduation from the CMCC in the Precision Machining Technology Program, you must accept and maintain a position at Grover Gundrilling for at least 2 years.
- 4. If you voluntarily terminate employment from Grover Gundrilling prior to completing a minimum of 6 months of active employment, you will refund the entire amount of the educational Scholarship paid to CMCC on your behalf to Grover Gundrilling.

- 5. If you voluntarily terminate employment from Grover Gundrilling after completing a minimum of 6 months of active employment, but prior to completing 2 years of active employment, you will refund a pro-rated share of the educational Scholarship paid to CMCC on your behalf to Grover Gundrilling. The prorated amount will be based on the total amount of the Scholarship divided by the percentage of time left in months from the month that you did not continue working. (Ex. If you voluntarily leave employment after 12 months, your Scholarship was a total of \$8,000, your refund to Grover Gundrilling would be \$4,000).
- 6. If any legal action is used to enforce any provision of this Agreement by Grover Gundrilling, you agree to pay all costs associated with the action, as well as any litigation, including all reasonable attorney fees.

This Scholarship Agreement creates no contract of employment between you and Grover Gundrilling.

Agreed to by:	
Signed Name of Scholarship Recipient	Printed Name of Scholarship Recipient and Date
President, Grover Gundrilling	Printed Name of President and Date